Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 022862 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yusuke HIRAO	07/09/2009
Keiji MATSUSAKA	07/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Opto, Inc.
Street Address:	2970, Ishikawa-machi
City:	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	192-8505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12520903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300

Email: mdodd@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15162/10590

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Dodd

Total Attachments: 5

source=10590correctiveassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023030 FRAME: 0394 12520903

ICH \$40.00

500923823

source=10590correctiveassignment#page2.tif source=10590correctiveassignment#page3.tif source=10590correctiveassignment#page4.tif source=10590correctiveassignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023030 FRAME: 0395



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yusuke HIRAO	06/03/2009
Keiji MATSUSAKA	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12520903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

214-981-3300

ttarnay@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 717 NORTH HARWOOD

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	Т	15162/10590
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas N. Tarnay		Thomas N. Tarnay
Signature:		/Thomas N. Tarnay/Reg. No. 41,341
Date:		06/23/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT911381 06/23/2009 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

DECLARATION REGARDING CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The undersigned, Yusuke HIRAO and Keiji MATSUSAKA (hereafter "the Inventors"), hereby declare that as the original, first, and joint inventors, they are thereby the owners of entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

IMAGING LENS, IMAGING DEVICE, PORTABLE TERMINAL, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING IMAGING LENS

which application was filed by the undersigned on <u>June 23, 2009</u> and accorded Application No. <u>12/520,903</u>.

The Inventors further declare that the previously recorded assignment regarding Application No. 12/520,903 was submitted with an erroneous assignee and it should not affect the chain of title for the application. The erroneous assignment document was recorded on June 23, 2009 with reel/frame no. 022862/0090 and included 3 pages.

The true chain of title to Application No. 12/520,903 is from Inventors to Konica Minolta Opto, Inc., as indicated in the corrected assignment document being submitted herewith. As the corrected assignment document provides, Konica Minolta Opto, Inc. has been and continues to be the owner of Application No. 12/520,903.

Signed this day of	July , 2009.
	Yusuke Kivao Yusuke HIRAO
	I USUKO IIII (10)
Signed this 14th day of	July , 2009.
	<u>) Keiji hatsusaka</u> Keiji MATSUSAKA

DA1 443139v.1

PATENT REEL: 023030 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Yusuke HIRAO and Keiji MATSUSAKA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>KONICA MINOLTA OPTO, INC.</u>, a corporation duly organized under the laws of <u>JAPAN</u>, and having a place of business at <u>2970</u>, <u>Ishikawa-machi</u>, <u>Hachioji-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo 192-8505 JAPAN</u>, (hereinafter called Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

IMAGING LENS, IMAGING DEVICE, PORTABLE TERMINAL, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING IMAGING LENS

which application was filed by the undersigned on <u>June 23, 2009</u> and accorded Application No. <u>12/520,903</u>, including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and

PATENT REEL: 023030 FRAME: 0399 reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed this 9th day of July, 2009.

Yusuke Hirao
Yusuke HIRAO

Signed this 14th day of July , 2009.

<u>Keiji Matsusaka</u> Keiji MATSUSAKA